UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 2 290 Broadway New York, New York 10007-1866

IN THE MATTER OF Toll NJ LLC – Lucas Subdivision/The Reserve at Colts Neck, 267 County Route 537 East Colts Neck, NJ

Respondent

Proceeding to Assess Civil Penalty Pursuant to Section 309(g) of the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. §1319(g)

CONSENT AGREEMENT AND FINAL ORDER

DOCKET No. CWA-02-2021-3303

NJPDES No. NJG0266272

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, on <u>February 11, 2021</u>, I e-mailed a copy of this "**Final Expedited Settlement Agreement/Consent Agreement and Final Order**" to the following person at the address listed below:

> James Holtz, Vice President-Land Development Toll Brothers 100 Willow Brook Road – Suite 200 Freehold, NJ07728 JHoltz@tollbrothers.com

I e-mailed this "**Final Expedited Settlement Agreement/Consent Agreement and Final Order**" to Karen Maples (<u>maples.karen@epa.gov</u>) the office of the Regional Hearing Clerk, United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2.

Date: February 11, 2021_ New York, New York

Murray Lantner, Environmental Engineer, ECAD-WCB